PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nokia Siemens Networks Oy	10/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 2-4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10608697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: jan.sherrill@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew T. Spence

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042933/262667

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew T. Spence

Total Attachments: 1

source=262667_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

.H \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 019997 FRAME: 0975

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration Nokia Siemens Networks Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Karaportti 3, 02610 Espoo, Finland, business identity code 2058430-6, ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland with principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 2-4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in an SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DEMODULATING QUADRATURE AMPLITUDE MODULATED SIGNALS, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 10/608,697 filed June 27, 2003; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

The assignment is subject to existing licenses and existing covenants not to sue.

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee. its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

In the event of any disputes or controversies arising out of or in connection with this Patent Assignment which cannot be amicably settled, the Parties agree that such disputes or controversies shall be subject to the jurisdiction and laws of Finland. The Parties expressly agree that this Agreement shall not be subject to the United Nations Convention for the International Sale of Goods.

Nokia Siemens Networks Ov

Name: Tommi Lehtinen

Nokia Corporation Djanpera

Date:

23.10.2007

23.10.2007

Place: TAMPERE, FINCAPO

Place: OULU, FINLAND

PATENT REEL: 019997 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 10/23/2007